

GMM/SEC/2024-25/73

To, **BSE Ltd** Scrip Code: 505255

NSE Ltd Symbol: GMMPFAUDLR

January 9, 2025

Sub: Intimation for change of name from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is to inform you that the name of the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") has changed from "Link Intime India Private Limited" to "MUFG Intime India Private Limited" with effect from December 31, 2024.

We request you to take note of the above and update the name of 'MUFG Intime India Private Limited' as RTA of the Company in your records.

The address and other contact details of the RTA remains unchanged.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For GMM Pfaudler Ltd

Mittal Mehta **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** FCS No.: 7848

GMM Pfaudler Ltd.

Corporate Office: 902 VIOS Tower, New Cuffe Parade, Sewri-Chembur Rd, Mumbai 400037 Registered Office & Works: Vithal Udyognagar, Anand - Sojitra Road, Karamsad - 388325 O: +91 22 6650 3900 | F: +91 2692 661888 | CIN: L29199GJ1962PLC001171 W: www.gmmpfaudler.com | E: sales@gmmpfaudler.com





